
Y Pwyllgor Amgylchedd a Chynaliadwyedd

Lleoliad:
Ystafell Bwyllgora 3 - y Senedd

Dyddiad:
Dydd Iau, 16 Gorffennaf 2015 

Amser:
09.00

I gael rhagor o wybodaeth, cysylltwch â: 
Alun Davidson
Clerc y Pwyllgor
0300 200 6565
SeneddAmgylch@Cynulliad.Cymru 

Agenda

1 Cyflwyniad, ymddiheuriadau a dirprwyon  

2 Bil yr Amgylchedd (Cymru) – Cyfnod 1: Sesiwn Dystiolaeth 16 (09:00 - 
09:30) (Tudalennau 1 - 19) 

Julian Harrison, Cyfarwyddwr Prosiect, Parc Adfer - Cyfleuster Adfer Ynni, 
Wheelabrator Technologies  
Phil Short, Rheolwr Prosiect, Parc Adfer - Cyfleuster Adfer Ynni, Wheelabrator 
Technologies 
Edward Woodall, Pennaeth Polisi a Materion Cyhoeddus, Cymdeithas Siopau 
Cyfleustra
Dr Mark Lang, Ffederasiwn Busnesau Bach Cymru

E&S(4)-22-15 Papur 1: Wheelabrator Technologies
E&S(4)-22-15 Papur 2: Cymdeithas Siopau Cyfleustra
E&S(4)-22-15 Papur 3: Ffederasiwn Busnesau Bach 



3 Bil yr Amgylchedd (Cymru) – Cyfnod 1: Sesiwn Dystiolaeth 17 (09:30 – 
10:00) (Tudalennau 20 - 63) 

Scott Fryer, Swyddog Ymgyrch ac Eiriolaeth Morol, Ymddiriedolaethau Natur Cymru
Gill Bell, Rheolwr Rhaglen Cymru, Cymdeithas Cadwraeth y Môr
Gareth Cunningham, Swyddog Polisi Morol, RSPB Cymru

E&S(4)-22-15 Papur 4: Cyswllt Morol Cymru 
E&S(4)-22-15 Papur 5: Ymddiriedolaethau Natur Cymru
E&S(4)-22-15 Papur 6: RSPB Cymru

4 Bil yr Amgylchedd (Cymru) – Cyfnod 1: Sesiwn Dystiolaeth 18 (10:00 - 
10:50)  

Caiff fideo byr o dystiolaeth a gasglwyd o'r sector pysgota ei ddangos ar ddechrau'r 
eitem hon. 

Jim Evans, Cymdeithas Pysgotwyr Cymru
James Wilson, Cynhyrchwyr Cregyn Gleision Bangor

Egwyl (10.50 - 11.00)

5 Bil yr Amgylchedd (Cymru) – Cyfnod 1: Sesiwn Dystiolaeth 19 (11:00 - 
11:30) (Tudalennau 64 - 70) 

Mark Russell, Cyfarwyddwr, Agregau Morol, Cymdeithas Cynhyrchwyr Agregau Morol 
Prydain
David Jones, Cyfarwyddwr Prosiect, Ynni Morol Sir Benfro

E&S(4)-22-15 Papur 7: Cymdeithas Cynhyrchwyr Agregau Morol Prydain 
E&S(4)-22-15 Paper 11: Ynni Morol Sir Benfro

6 Bil yr Amgylchedd (Cymru) – Cyfnod 1: Sesiwn Dystiolaeth 20 (11:30 - 
12:00) (Tudalennau 71 - 83) 

Sarah Williams, Prif Gynghorydd - Rhaglen Cyfoeth Naturiol ac Ecosystemau, Cyfoeth 



Naturiol Cymru
John Wheadon, Rheolwr Gwasanaeth Trwyddedu, Cyfoeth Naturiol Cymru
Eleanor Smart, Arweinydd Tîm Trwyddedu Morol, Cyfoeth Naturiol Cymru
Mary Lewis, Rheolwr Tîm Cyngor Morol, Cyfoeth Naturiol Cymru

E&S(4)-22-15 Papur 8: Cyfoeth Naturiol Cymru

7 Papurau i’w nodi  

Bil yr Amgylchedd (Cymru): Gwybodaeth bellach gan Undeb Amaethwyr Cymru  
(Tudalennau 84 - 87)

E&S(4)-22-15 Papur 9

8 Cynnig o dan Reol Sefydlog 17.42 i benderfynu gwahardd y cyhoedd o 
weddill y cyfarfod  

Egwyl Cinio (12:00 - 13:00)

9 Bil yr Amgylchedd (Cymru): Trafod y dystiolaeth (13:00 - 13:30) 

10Sut allwn sicrhau dyfodol ynni craffach ar gyfer Cymru? - Trafod dull 
yr Ymchwiliad (13:30 - 14:00) (Tudalennau 88 - 95) 

E&S(4)-22-15 Papur 10





 

 
For further information, please contact: 
 
David Spencer, Communications Manager, Wheelabrator Technologies Inc. (UK) 
E: dsspencer@wtienergy.com 

 

Environment (Wales) Bill - Part 4: Collection and Disposal of Waste 

A consultation response from Wheelabrator Technologies Inc. (UK) 

1. For your views on whether the Welsh Ministers need further powers to require that certain types of 
waste are collected, treated and transported separately? 

2. Do you agree that non-domestic premises should be required to put their waste out for collection in 
line with any separation requirements set out by the Welsh Government 

3. Whether you agree that the Welsh Government needs wider powers to ban some recyclable waste 
from incineration? 

4. What will the impacts of these waste proposals be for you or your organisation? 
5. Are there other waste proposals that you think should be included in the Bill? 

 

1. In respect of household waste - given the huge strides being made by Wales already and the ever 

increasing recycling rate currently being achieved, there is a case for ‘if it i
[...]
ar to replace these with any other means of 
communicating the changes. As a land owner, we would query this: in theory, for example, 
drainage district boundaries could be expanded to include our reserves which could result in our 
being charged for work that might be detrimental to wildlife. We would suggest there should be 
some requirement for interested land owners and residents to be informed in writing of any major 
changes.



Page 1 of 4

Environment & Sustainability Committee

Environment (Wales) Bill – Part 6: Marine Licensing

Evidence from the British Marine Aggregate Producers Association

Background

1. The British Marine Aggregate Producers Association (BMAPA) is the 
representative trade organisation for the British marine aggregate sector and a 
constituent body of the wider Mineral Products Association. The Mineral Products 
Association (MPA) is the trade association for the aggregates, asphalt, cement, 
concrete, dimension stone, lime, mortar and silica sand industries. With the 
recent addition of British Precast and the British Association of Reinforcement 
(BAR), it has a growing membership of 480 companies and is the sectoral voice 
for mineral products. MPA membership is made up of the vast majority of 
independent SME quarrying companies throughout the UK, as well as the 9 
major international and global companies. It covers 100% of GB cement 
production, 90% of aggregates production, 95% of asphalt and over 70% of 
ready-mixed concrete and precast concrete production. Each year the industry 
supplies £9 billion of materials and services to the £120 billion construction and 
other sectors. Industry production represents the largest materials flow in the 
UK economy and is also one of the largest manufacturing sectors. BMAPA 
represents 11 member companies of MPA who collectively produce around 90% 
of the 20 million tonnes of marine sand and gravel dredged from licensed areas 
in the waters around England and Wales each year. 

2. Marine dr
[...]
ey receive, we would 
suggest that there is no incentive or motivation to change established practices 
and therefore drive improvements in the services that are being provided.  This 
point is particularly relevant given that regulators and advisors are interacting 
with applicants that represent ‘captive customers’, unable to go elsewhere for 
the services being provided for which they are being charged.



Page 4 of 4

15. Monitoring performance over time is key. Therefore, suitable key 
performance indicators (KPI’s) need to be developed for every stage of the 
licensing process for which fees are charged – not just the formal application 
stage – and progress against these reported on a regular basis. In order to 
account for the wide range and variety of licensing casework that is being 
delivered, KPI’s should differentiate between low-risk and/or straight forward 
casework and also more complicated casework. There is also a need to focus not 
only on where performance has been good but also why any failures occurred – 
as it is from these that lessons will be learned and from which the overall 
delivery service should improve.

16. Finally, there should be a reasonable lead-in time for any new funding 
arrangements to allow applicants to plan their budgets accordingly. This should 
include the licensing authority providing estimates of the likely licensing fee 
costs based on historic performance levels for similar cases.

Mark Russell
Director, Marine Aggregates
British Marine Aggregate Producers Association
Gillingham House
38-44 Gillingham Street
London
SW1V 1HU

Mark.russell@mineralproducts.org 1st July 2015

mailto:Mark.russell@mineralproducts.org


 

 

 

           
 
 
First Floor, Pier House, Pembroke Dock, Pembrokeshire, SA72 6TR Tel : 01646 405691/0779199191 www.marineenergypembrokeshire.co.uk  

 

                                                                                                                                                    
[...]

 
 
The Future Generations 
Commissioner, Advisory Panel 
and Public Service Boards have 
various duties in terms of the well-
being goals and objectives, yet 
there is no clarity as to how these 
would deal with possible the 
possible or likely conflicts referred 
to above. 
 
 
As already stated, the above are 
just some examples of concerns 
regarding conflicts and overlaps 
between the Well-being of 
Future Generations Act and the 
Environment Bill, a lack of 
clarity regarding which is likely 
to add to the already formidable 
costs of implementation. 
 
 
   
  

 



 4 

The general duty of the 
Commissioner is— 
 
(a) to promote the sustainable 
development principle, in particular 
to— 
 
(i) act as a guardian of the ability 
of future generations to meet their 
needs, and 
 
(ii) encourage public bodies to 
take greater account of the long-
term impact of the things that they 
do… 

 

36  Well-being duty on public 
services boards 
 
(1) Each public services board 
must improve the economic, 
social, environmental and cultural 
well-being of its area by 
contributing to the achievement of 
the well-being goals. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

  

 

 

 

 




	Agenda
	2 Bil yr Amgylchedd (Cymru) – Cyfnod 1: Sesiwn Dystiolaeth 16
	Papur 1 (Saesneg yn unig)
	Papur 2 (Saesneg yn unig)
	Papur 3 (Saesneg yn unig)

	3 Bil yr Amgylchedd (Cymru) – Cyfnod 1: Sesiwn Dystiolaeth 17
	Papur 4 (Saesneg yn unig)
	Papur 5 (Saesneg yn unig)
	Papur 6 (Saesneg yn unig)

	5 Bil yr Amgylchedd (Cymru) – Cyfnod 1: Sesiwn Dystiolaeth 19
	Papur 11 (Saesneg yn unig)

	6 Bil yr Amgylchedd (Cymru) – Cyfnod 1: Sesiwn Dystiolaeth 20
	7.1 Bil yr Amgylchedd (Cymru): Gwybodaeth bellach gan Undeb Amaethwyr Cymru
	10 Sut allwn sicrhau dyfodol ynni craffach ar gyfer Cymru? - Trafod dull yr Ymchwiliad





Minutes of the meeting


Cofnodion cryno - Y Pwyllgor Amgylchedd a 
Chynaliadwyedd
Lleoliad:

Ystafell Bwyllgora 3 - Senedd

Dyddiad: Dydd Iau, 16 Gorffennaf 2015

Amser: 09.00 - 12.30

Gellir gwylio’r cyfarfod ar Senedd TV yn:
http://senedd.tv/cy/2988

Attendance

Categori Enwau

Aelodau’r Cynulliad:

Alun Ffred Jones AC (Cadeirydd)

Mick Antoniw AC

Jeff Cuthbert AC

Russell George AC

Llyr Gruffydd AC

Janet Howarth AC

Julie Morgan AC

William Powell AC

Jenny Rathbone AC

Joyce Watson AC

Tystion:

Julian Harrison, Wheelabrator Technologies

Phil Short, Wheelabrator Technologies

Edward Woodall, Cymdeithas Siopau Cyfleustra

Mark Lang, Federation of Small Businesses

http://senedd.tv/


Scott Fryer, Wildlife Trust Wales

Gill Bell, Marine Conservation Society

Gareth Cunningham, RSPB Cymru

Jim Evans, Welsh Fisherman’s Association

James Wilson, Welsh Fishermen’s Association

Mark Russell, British Marine Aggregate Producers 
Association

David Jones, Marine Energy Pembrokeshire

Sarah Williams, Cyfoeth Naturiol Cymru

John Wheadon, Cyfoeth Naturiol Cymru

Eleanor Smart, Cyfoeth Naturiol Cymru

Mary Lewis, Cyfoeth Naturiol Cymru

Staff y Pwyllgor:

Alun Davidson (Clerc)

Adam Vaughan (Dirprwy Glerc)

Gwyn Griffiths (Cynghorydd Cyfreithiol)

Graham Winter (Ymchwilydd)

SeatonN (Ymchwilydd)

Chloe Corbyn (Ymchwilydd)

1 Cyflwyniad, ymddiheuriadau a dirprwyon 

1.1 Ni chafwyd unrhyw ymddiheuriadau. 

2 Bil yr Amgylchedd (Cymru) – Cyfnod 1: Sesiwn Dystiolaeth 16 

2.1 Ymatebodd y tystion i gwestiynau gan aelodau’r Pwyllgor. 

3 Bil yr Amgylchedd (Cymru) – Cyfnod 1: Sesiwn Dystiolaeth 17 

3.1 Ymatebodd y tystion i gwestiynau gan aelodau’r Pwyllgor. 



4 Bil yr Amgylchedd (Cymru) – Cyfnod 1: Sesiwn Dystiolaeth 18 

4.1 Ymatebodd y tystion i gwestiynau gan aelodau’r Pwyllgor. 

5 Bil yr Amgylchedd (Cymru) – Cyfnod 1: Sesiwn Dystiolaeth 19 

5.1 Ymatebodd y tystion i gwestiynau gan aelodau’r Pwyllgor. 

6 Bil yr Amgylchedd (Cymru) – Cyfnod 1: Sesiwn Dystiolaeth 20 

6.1 Ymatebodd y tystion i gwestiynau gan aelodau’r Pwyllgor. 

7 Papurau i'w nodi 

7.1 Nododd yr Aelodau y papur. 

7.1 Bil yr Amgylchedd (Cymru): Gwybodaeth bellach gan Undeb Amaethwyr Cymru 

8 Cynnig o dan Reol Sefydlog 17.42 i benderfynu gwahardd y cyhoedd o 
weddill y cyfarfod 

9 Bil yr Amgylchedd (Cymru): Trafod y dystiolaeth 

9.1 Trafododd yr Aelodau y dystiolaeth a gasglwyd ar gyfer Cyfnod 1 Bil yr Amgylchedd 
(Cymru). 

10 Sut allwn sicrhau dyfodol ynni craffach ar gyfer Cymru? - Trafod dull 
yr Ymchwiliad 

10.1 Cytunodd yr Aelodau ar y dull ar gyfer yr ymchwiliad 'dyfodol ynni craffach ar 
gyfer Cymru?' . 


